and from the translation of monetary assets and liabilities are recognized in the statement of profit/loss.

Monetary liabilities of the Group exceed monetary assets of the Group; in case of exchange rate rise, the

Group is exposed to foreign currency risk.

As of 31 December 2019, if TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other

variables remains the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain

arising from net foreign exchange exposure would have been  TRY 104,178,841 more/less. (%20

evaluation/devaluation : 208,357,680 TRY).

MENDERES TEKSTİL SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

(Currency - Turkish Lira ‘TRY’ unless expressed otherwise.)

 84

Foreign currency risk sensitivity

  Profit/ (Loss) Shareholders’ Equity

  Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreign currency

against TRY

foreign currency

against TRY

foreign currency

against TRY

foreign currency

 against TRY

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 20% against USD

1-USD net asset / liability (61,517,187) 61,517,187 (61,517,187) 61,517,187

2-Part of hedged from USD risk (-) - - - -

3-USD net effect (1+2) (61,517,187) 61,517,187 (61,517,187) 61,517,187

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 20% against EUR

4- EUR net asset / liability (148,463,545) 148,463,545 (148,463,545) 148,463,545

5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) - - - -

6-EUR net effect (4+5) (148,463,545) 148,463,545 (148,463,545) 148,463,545

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 20% against GBP

7- GBP net asset / liability 1,622,967 (1,622,967) 1,622,967 (1,622,967)

8- Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) - - - -

9- GBP net effect (7+8) 1,622,967 (1,622,967) 1,622,967 (1,622,967)

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 20% against CHF

10- CHF net asset / liability 85 (85) 85 (85)

11- Part of hedged from CHF risk (-) - - - -

12-CHF net effect(10+11) 85 (85) 85 (85)

TOTAL (3+6+9+12) (208,357,680) 208,357,680 (208,357,680) 208,357,680

  Profit/ (Loss) Shareholders’ Equity

  Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreign currency

against TRY

foreign currency

against TRY

foreign currency

against TRY

foreign currency

against TRY

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 10% against USD

1-USD net asset / liability (30,758,594) 30,758,594 (30,758,594) 30,758,594

2-Part of hedged from USD risk (-) - - - -

3-USD net effect (1+2) (30,758,594) 30,758,594 (30,758,594) 30,758,594

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 10% against EUR

4- EUR net asset / liability (74,231,773) 74,231,773 (74,231,773) 74,231,773

5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) - - - -

6-EUR net effect (4+5) (74,231,773) 74,231,773 (74,231,773) 74,231,773

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 10% against GBP

7- GBP net asset / liability 811,483 (811,483) 811,483 (811,483)

8- Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) - - - -

9- GBP net effect (7+8) 811,483 (811,483) 811,483 (811,483)

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 10% against CHF

10- CHF net asset / liability 43 (43) 43 (43)

11- Part of hedged from CHF risk (-) - - - -

12-CHF net effect(10+11) 43 (43) 43 (43)

TOTAL (3+6+9+12) (104,178,841) 104,178,841 (104,178,841) 104,178,841

As of 31 December 2018, if TRY evaluation / devaluation against foreign currency by 10% and all other

variables remains the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain

arising from net foreign exchange exposure would have been TRY 78,106,988 more/less.

MENDERES TEKSTİL SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

(Currency - Turkish Lira ‘TRY’ unless expressed otherwise.)

 85

Foreign currency risk sensitivity

  Profit / (Loss) Shareholders’ Equity

  Appreciation of  Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreign currency

against TRY
foreign currency

against TRY
foreign currency

against TRY
foreign currency

against TRY

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 20% against USD

1-USD net asset / liability (32,080,389) 32,080,389 (32,080,389) 32,080,389

2-Part of hedged from USD risk (-) - - - -

3-USD net effect (1+2) (32,080,389) 32,080,389 (32,080,389) 32,080,389

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 20% against EUR

4- EUR net asset / liability (125,120,076) 125,120,076 (125,120,076) 125,120,076

5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) - - - -

6-EUR net effect (4+5) (125,120,076) 125,120,076 (125,120,076) 125,120,076

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 20% against GBP

7- GBP net asset / liability 986,413 (986,413) 986,413 (986,413)

8- Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) - - - -

9- GBP net effect (7+8) 986,413 (986,413) 986,413 (986,413)

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 20% against CHF

10- CHF net asset / liability 78 (78) 78 (78)

11- Part of hedged from CHF risk (-) - - - -

12-CHF net effect(10+11) 78 (78) 78 (78)

TOTAL (3+6+9+12) (156,213,974) 156,213,974 (156,213,974) 156,213,974

  Profit / (Loss) Shareholders’ Equity

  Appreciation of  Depreciation of Appreciation of  Depreciation of

foreign currency

against TRY
foreign currency

against TRY
foreign currency

against TRY
foreign currency

against TRY

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 10% against USD

1-USD net asset / liability (16,040,195) 16,040,195 (16,040,195) 16,040,195

2-Part of hedged from USD risk (-) - - - -

3-USD net effect (1+2) (16,040,195) 16,040,195 (16,040,195) 16,040,195

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 10% against EUR

4- EUR net asset / liability (62,560,038) 62,560,038 (62,560,038) 62,560,038

5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) - - - -

6-EUR net effect (4+5) (62,560,038) 62,560,038 (62,560,038) 62,560,038

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 10% against GBP

7- GBP net asset / liability 493,206 (493,206) 493,206 (493,206)

8- Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) - - - -

9- GBP net effect (7+8) 493,206 (493,206) 493,206 (493,206)

  In the case of increasing / losing value of TRY by 10% against CHF

10- CHF net asset / liability 39 (39) 39 (39)

11- Part of hedged from CHF risk (-) - - - -

12-CHF net effect(10+11) 39 (39) 39 (39)

TOTAL (3+6+9+12) (78,106,988) 78,106,988 (78,106,988) 78,106,988

http://tureng.com/search/shareholders%20equity
http://tureng.com/search/shareholders%20equity

MENDERES TEKSTİL SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

(Currency - Turkish Lira ‘TRY’ unless expressed otherwise.)

 86

Risk of intensification of sales

During the reporting periods ending on 31 December 2019 and 2018, the risk of intensification of the

Group's sales is due to sales from textile sector operations.

The sales activities of the Group are determined according to fluctuations in the domestic and